UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., D/B/A TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES POWER EQUIPMENT, Petitioner,

v.

CHERVON (HK) LIMITED, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2020-00885 Patent 9,648,805

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST



LIST OF EXHIBITS

Exhibit No.	Description
2001	District Court Litigation Docket in Chervon (HK) Limited et al.
	v. One World Technologies, Inc. et al., Case No. 19-cv-1293 (D.
	Del.) ("District Court Litigation") ("District Court Litigation
	Docket")
2002	Scheduling Order in the District Court Litigation ("Scheduling
	Order")
2003	Petitioner's Initial Invalidity Contentions in the District Court
	Litigation ("Petitioner's Initial Invalidity Contentions")
2004	Declaration of Mike Clancy
2005	Techtronic 2019 Annual Report
2006	Defendants' Rule 7.1 Corporate Disclosure Statement in the
	District Court Litigation ("Defendants' Rule 7.1 Corporate
	Disclosure Statement")
2007	Defendants' Answer to Plaintiffs' Second Amended Complaint
	in the District Court Litigation ("Defendants' Answer to
	Plaintiffs' Second Amended Complaint")
2008	Techtronic and Petitioner's Objections and Responses to Patent
	Owner's Second Set of Interrogatories in the District Court
	Litigation ("Techtronic and Petitioner's Objections and
	Responses to Patent Owner's Second Set of Interrogatories")
2009	Reserved
2010	Reserved
2011	Reserved
2012	Reserved
2013	Reserved
2014	Reserved
2015	Reserved
2016	Reserved
2017	Reserved
2018	Reserved
2019	Declaration of Matthew J. Levinstein
2020	Correspondence Between Messrs. Erik M. Bokar and Edward
	H. Sikorski, dated September 10, 2020
2021	Warranty On All RYOBI 40V Lithium-Ion Outdoor Tools,
	available at https://www.ryobitools.com/support/warranties .
2022	Petitioner's Delaware Annual Franchise Tax Report



Exhibit No.	Description
2023	TTI-NA's Delaware Annual Franchise Tax Report
2024	Order Exercising Jurisdiction Over Techtronic, Chamberlain
	Grp. v. Techtronic Industries Co. Ltd. et al., No. 1:16-cv-06097,
	Dkt. 517 (filed Aug. 8, 2017)



Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September 10, 2020 By: /s/ James J. Lukas, Jr.

James J. Lukas, Jr.

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 77 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 3100

Chicago, IL 60601

Phone: (312) 456-8400 Fax: (312) 456-8435

Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies that on the below date, I caused the forgoing to be served by electronic mail to the following:

Edward H. Sikorski
Tiffany Miller
DLA Piper LLP (US)
401 B Street, Suite 1700
San Diego, CA 92101-4297
Ed.Sikorski@us.dlapiper.com
Tiffany.Miller@us.dlapiper.com

James M. Heintz
DLA Piper LLP (US)
One Fountain Square, Suite 300
Reston, VA 20190-5602
James.Heintz@us.dlapiper.com

Dated: September 10, 2020

By: /s/ James J. Lukas, Jr.
James J. Lukas, Jr.
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
77 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60601
Phone: (312) 456-8400

Fax: (312) 456-8435

Counsel for Patent Owner

